    TDK-Lambda
RDS180-24
SPECIFICATIONS
B030-01-01A
MODEL
ITEMS
1  Nominal Output Voltage V 5 12 15 24
2  Maximum Output Current A 36 15 12 7.5
3  Maximum Output Power W 180 180 180 180
4  Efficiency (Typ)         (*1) % 78 79 80
5  Input Voltage Range - 18 - 32VDC
6  Input Current (Typ) (*1) A
7  Inrush Current (Typ) (*1) - 30A at Cold Start
8  Output Voltage Range (*8) V 4.0 - 6.0 9.6 - 14.4 12.0 - 18.0 19.2 - 28.8
9  Maximum Ripple (*2) mV 50 80 80 100
10  Maximum Ripple & Noise (*2) mV 100 170 200 290
11  Maximum Line Regulation (*3) mV 40 96 120 192
12  Maximum Load Regulation (*4) mV 50 120 150 240
13  Temperature Coefficient - Less than 0.02 %/℃
14  Over Current Protection (*5) A 37.8 - 48.6 15.7 - 20.3 12.6 - 16.2 7.8 - 10.2
15  Over Voltage Protection (*6) V 6.2 - 7.3 15 - 17.4 18.7 - 21.8 30.0 - 34.8
16  Remote ON/OFF control - Possible
17  Parallel Operation       - Possible
18  Series Operation - Possible
19  Operating Temperature (*7) - -20 - +60°C (-20 - +50°C:100%, +60°C:70%)
20  Operating Humidity -  20 - 95%RH (No Condensing)
21  Storage Temperature - -25 - +75°C
22  Storage Humidity -  20 - 95%RH (No Condensing)
23  Cooling - Convection Cooling
24  Withstand Voltage - Input - Output, Input - FG : 2kVAC (10mA) for 1min.,
Output - CNT(RC) : 100VAC (100mA) for 1min.
25  Isolation Resistance -
26  Vibration - 10 - 55Hz : 19.6m/s2, X,Y,Z 1hour each.
JIS E 3014-2-B
27  Shock - 294m/s2 (time : 6±3ms)
JIS E 3015-2-B
28  Safety - Approved by UL60950-1 & CSA60950-1,
Designed to meet EN60950-1
29  Conducted Emission - Designed to meet EN55011/EN55022-A, FCC-ClassA, VCCI-A
30  Radiated Emission - Designed to meet EN55011/EN55022-A, FCC-ClassA, VCCI-A
31  Immunity - Designed to meet IEC61000-4-2(Level 2,3), -4(Level 3), -8(Level 4)
32  Weight (Typ) g 1400
33  Size (W x H x D) mm 80 x 95 x 220 ( Refer to Outline Drawing )
 *Read instruction manual carefully, before using the power supply unit.
 =NOTES=
*1. At 24VDC, Ta=25°C, nominal output voltage and maximum output power.
*2. Measure with JEITA RC-9131A probe, Bandwidth of scope :100MHz.
*3. 18 - 32VDC, constant load.
*4. No load-Full load, constant input voltage.
*5. OCP TYPE : Constant current limit  with automatic recovery.
*6. OVP circuit will  shut the output down, manual reset (Re power on).
*7. Ratings
   - Derating at standard mounting. Refer to output derating curve(B030-01-02_).
   - Load (%) is percent of maximum output power or maximum output current,
      whichever is greater.
*8. At 24VDC Input.(Refer to instruction manual.)
Output - FG : 500VDC more than 100MΩ, Output - CNT(RC) : 100VDC more than 10MΩ
9.6
RDS180-24-5 RDS180-24-12 RDS180-24-15 RDS180-24-24
    TDK-Lambda
RDS180-24
OUTPUT DERATING
B030-01-02A
*COOLING : CONVECTION COOLING
LOAD (%)
Ta (°C) MOUNTING A MOUNTING B
-20 - +40 100 100
100 70
60 70 -
10mm
Foot Space for mounting 'A'
must be 10mm or higher when
having a load larger than 150W.
50
OUTPUT DERATING CURVE
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
-20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
Ta (°C)
LO
A
D
 (%
) MOUNTING A
MOUNTING B
MOUNTING B MOUNTING C MOUNTING D MOUNTING EMOUNTING A
(STANDARD MOUNTING)
DON'T USE
ООО  «НИОКРсистемс»  -  это  оперативные  поставки  широкого
спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и импортного
производства  напрямую  от  производителей  и  с  крупнейших
мировых  складов.  Реализуемая  нашей  компанией  продукция
насчитывает более полумиллиона наименований.
Благодаря  этому  наша  компания  предлагает  к  поставке
практически  не  ограниченный  ассортимент  компонентов  как
оптовыми, мелкооптовыми партиями, так и в розницу.
Благодаря развитой сети поставщиков, помогаем в поиске и
приобретении  экзотичных  или  снятых  с  производства
компонентов.
Наша компания это:
 Гарантия качества поставляемой продукции
 Широкий ассортимент
 Минимальные сроки поставок
 Техническая поддержка
 Подбор комплектации
 Индивидуальный подход
 Гибкое ценообразование
 Работаем по 275 ФЗ
ООО «НИОКР СИТЕМС»
Москва, 125362, Россия, ул.
Вишневая, д. 9, к. 1, Блок 104 а и
104 в
Телефон: 8 (495) 268-14-82
Email: n@nsistems.ru
ИНН: 7735154786
ОГРН: 1167746717709